#### 31<sup>st</sup> JUDICIAL DISTRICT BAR/ FORSYTH COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION P.O. Box 2013 Advance, North Carolina 27006

## 2023-2024 FEES/DUES INVOICE

### **Check Only One Box**

Category I. <u>Combined Membership - 31<sup>st</sup> Judicial District Bar &amp; Forsyth County Bar Assn. dues</u>	
a. Judge 🔲 Law Professor 🗔 br Attorney born before 6/30/1953 🔲	\$ 70.00
b. Active Member - In Practice over 3 years $\square$	\$ 95.00
<ul> <li>c. Sustaining Membership - Sustaining members are acknowledged in Bar News. (Adds \$25 to membership choice above.)</li> <li>Judge Law Professor or Attorney born before 6/30/1953</li> </ul>	\$ 95.00
Active Member - In Practice over 3 years	\$ 120.00
We encourage you to <b>choose a combined</b> membership option <u><b>above</b></u> . <b>If not, Judicial District Bar</b> <b>fees are mandatory</b> (see G.S. 84-18.1 (b)) <u><b>unless</b></u> you are listed with the North Carolina State Bar as inactive, as a member of a different Judicial District by virtue of residence or practice, or were first licensed after July 1, 2022.	
Category II. Mandatory 31 <sup>st</sup> Judicial District Bar Membership Only	\$ 70.00
<ul> <li>Category III. First Licensure Exception </li> <li>If first licensed after July 1, 2023 - No Charge for 2023-2024. You still must complete a Biographical datasheet.</li> <li>Category IV. Member of a different Judicial District: </li> </ul>	\$ No charge
Please Provide Your: Full Name:	
Email address:	

31st JDB fees /FCBA dues are due and payable July 1, 2023.

#### To Pay by Credit Card: <u>https://forsythlawyers.org/dues.asp</u>

**To Pay by Check**: Make check payable to **"31**<sup>st</sup>**Judicial District Bar"** and mail with copy of this invoice to P.O. Box 2013, Advance, NC 27006

# NOTE: These fees/dues are deductible as ordinary and necessary business expenses and not as charitable contributions.

FCBA/31<sup>st</sup> JDB Office Telephone – (336)998-3903 Website: <u>https://forsythlawyers.org</u>